Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)		United State	es Patent and Trade
		ET	21 856 23 M
10335	5387		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pil	ease record the attached	l documents or th	he new address(es)
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and ad	dress of reco	eiving party(ies
Peters, Gero Muller, Serge	Name: General Ele	ectric Company	
Bernard, Sylvain	Internal Address	S:	
Iordache, Razvan			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 10/18/2006	Street Address:	1 River Road	
✓ Assignment Merger	—		
	City: Schenectady		
Security Agreement Change of Name			
Joint Research Agreement	State: <u>NY</u>		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US		Zip: 12345
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
Other	Additional name(s)) & address(es)) attached? 🗌 Ye
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/545,305	is document is being B. Patent No. attached? ☐Yes √	.(S)	а мага пеж ар
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/545,305 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.	.(s)]No	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/545,305 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.	.(s)]No	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/545,305 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	B. Patent No. attached?Yes ✓ 6. Total number	.(s)]No r of applicatio	ons and patents
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/545,305 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No. attached? Yes ✓ 6. Total number involved: 7. Total fee (37 0	.(s) <u>No</u> of application CFR 1.21(h) 8	ons and patents
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/545,305 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Jay L. Chaskin	B. Patent No. attached? Yes ✓ 6. Total number involved: 7. Total fee (37 € Authorized t	.(s) No of application CFR 1.21(h) & to be charged	ons and patents & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/545,305 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jay L. Chaskin Internal Address: Cantor Colburn LLP 14XZ180647/GEM-0301	B. Patent No. attached? Yes ✓ 6. Total number involved: 7. Total fee (37 € Authorized t	.(s) No of application CFR 1.21(h) & to be charged	o ns and patents & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> I by credit card
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/545,305 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jay L. Chaskin Internal Address: Cantor Colburn LLP 14XZ180647/GEM-0301	B. Patent No. attached? Yes ✓ 6. Total number involved: 7. Total fee (37 0) Authorized t ↓ Authorized t	.(s) of application CFR 1.21(h) & to be charged to be charged	o ns and patents & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> I by credit card
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/545,305 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jay L. Chaskin Internal Address: Cantor Colburn LLP 14XZ180647/GEM-0301 Street Address: 55 Griffin Road South	B. Patent No. attached? Yes ✓ 6. Total number involved: 7. Total fee (37 0) Authorized t ↓ Authorized t	.(s) No Of application CFR 1.21(h) & to be charged to be charged red (government	o ns and patents & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> I by credit card I to deposit acco
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/545,305 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jay L. Chaskin Internal Address: Cantor Colburn LLP 14XZ180647/GEM-0301 Street Address: 55 Griffin Road South City: Bloomfield	B. Patent No. attached? Yes ✓ 6. Total number involved: 7. Total fee (37 0) Authorized t ↓ Authorized t ↓ Enclosed ↓ None require	.(s) No of application CFR 1.21(h) & to be charged to be charged ed (government ormation	and patents 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> by credit card to deposit acco
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/545,305 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jay L. Chaskin Internal Address: Cantor Colburn LLP 14XZ180647/GEM-0301 Street Address: 55 Griffin Road South City: Bloomfield State: CT Zip:06002	B. Patent No. attached? Yes ✓ 6. Total number involved: 7. Total fee (37 f Authorized t C. Authorized t Enclosed None require 8. Payment Info	.(s) No of application CFR 1.21(h) & to be charged to be charged red (government ormation	and patents 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> by credit card to deposit acco
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/545,305 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jay L. Chaskin Internal Address: Cantor Colburn LLP 14XZ180647/GEM-0301 Street Address: 55 Griffin Road South City: Bloomfield State: CT Zip:06002 Phone Number: 860-286-2929	B. Patent No. attached? Yes ✓ 6. Total number involved: 7. Total fee (37 f Authorized t C. Authorized t Enclosed None require 8. Payment Info	.(s) No of application CFR 1.21(h) & to be charged to be charged ed (government ormation Last 4 Nur Expiration	and patents & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> by credit card to deposit acco nt interest not affe mbers Date pate
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/545,305 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jay L. Chaskin Internal Address: Cantor Colburn LLP 14XZ180647/GEM-0301 Street Address: 55 Griffin Road South City: Bloomfield State: CT Zip:06002 Phone Number: 860-286-2929 Fax Number: 860-286-0115	B. Patent No. attached? Yes ✓ 6. Total number involved: 7. Total fee (37 0 Authorized t Authorized t Enclosed None require 8. Payment Info a. Credit Carco b. Deposit Acc	.(s) No of application CFR 1.21(h) & to be charged to be charged ed (government ormation Last 4 Nur Expiration	and patents & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> by credit card to deposit acco nt interest not affe mbers Date pate
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/545,305 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jay L. Chaskin Internal Address: Cantor Colburn LLP 14XZ180647/GEM-0301 Street Address: 55 Griffin Road South City: Bloomfield State: CT Zip:06002 Phone Number: 860-286-2929 Fax Number: 860-286-0115 Email Address: jchaskin@cantorcolburn.com	B. Patent No. attached? Yes ✓ 6. Total number involved: 7. Total fee (37 0 Authorized t Authorized t Enclosed None require 8. Payment Info a. Credit Carco b. Deposit Acc	.(s) of application CFR 1.21(h) & to be charged to be charged red (government ormation Last 4 Nur Expiration ccount Number	ons and patents & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> I by credit card I to deposit acco nt interest not affe mbers Date Pate
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/545,305 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jay L. Chaskin Internal Address: Cantor Colburn LLP 14XZ180647/GEM-0301 Street Address: 55 Griffin Road South City: Bloomfield State: CT Zip:06002 Phone Number: 860-286-2929 Fax Number: 860-286-0115 Email Address: jchaskin@cantorcolburn.com 9. Signature:	B. Patent No. attached? Yes ✓ 6. Total number involved: 7. Total fee (37 0 Authorized t Authorized t Enclosed None require 8. Payment Info a. Credit Carco b. Deposit Acc	.(s) of application CFR 1.21(h) & to be charged to be charged red (government ormation Last 4 Nur Expiration ccount Number	ons and patents & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> I by credit card I to deposit acco Int interest not affe Date Date Pate Jay L. Chaskin
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/545,305 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jay L. Chaskin Internal Address: Cantor Colburn LLP 14XZ180647/GEM-0301 Street Address: 55 Griffin Road South City: Bloomfield State: CT Zip:06002 Phone Number: 860-286-2929 Fax Number: 860-286-0115 Email Address: jchaskin@cantorcolburn.com	B. Patent No.	.(s) No of application CFR 1.21(h) & to be charged to be charged ed (government ormation Last 4 Nur Expiration ccount Number User Name	A 3.41) \$ 40.00 by credit card by credit card to deposit acco nt interest not affe mbers Date Pate Pate Jay L. Chaskin

PATENT REEL: 018736 FRAME: 0337

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we, Gero Peters, 147, avenue du Maine, 75014 Paris, France and Serge Muller, 1, rue Maryse Bastsie, 78280 Guyancourt, France and Sylvain Bernard, 6, rue Romain Gary, 78180 Montigny Le Bretonneux, France and Razvan Iordache, 61, rue de l'Adqudeuc, 75010 Paris, France do hereby sell and assign to GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY, 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345 US, (hereinafter referred to as the "Company") its successors and assigns my/our entire right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the non-provisional patent application for United States patent currentl entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR TOMOSYNTHESIS PROJECTION IMAGING FOR DETECTION OF RADIOLOGICAL SIGNS

- \Box signed as of even date or
- **1** filed 10/10/2006

as Serial Number 11/545,305

together with the right to claim with respect to any and all countries the priority of French Patent Application No. 06 50469 filed February 9, 2006 and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States or French applications, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Page 1 of 5

PATENT REEL: 018736 FRAME: 0338 In witness whereof, I/We have hereunto signed my/our name on the day indicated below in the presence of the named witnesses.

First Inventor:

Gero ... Peters

18.10.2006 Date

Witnesses for First Inventor:

Signature

YAILLANT (printed name of witness)

18 Q Date

gnature

.

 $\frac{Bigmurt}{(printed name of witness)}$

Date

Page 2 of 5

In witness whereof, I/We have hereunto signed my/our name on the day indicated below in the presence of the named witnesses.

Second Inventor:

Serge Muller

Oct. 18, 2006 Date

001501114

Witnesses for Second Inventor:

(printed name of witness)

Oct. 18, 2006. Date

ignature

pacma clovanuj (printed name of witness)

<u>CCF 17, 2006</u> Date

Page 3 of 5

PATENT REEL: 018736 FRAME: 0340 In witness whereof, I/We have hereunto signed my/our name on the day indicated below in the presence of the named witnesses.

Third Inventor:

FRANKI Sylvain Bernard

October 18th, 2006 Date

Witnesses for Third Inventor:

Signature

FANNY PATOUREAUX (printed name of witness)

October 18th, 2006. Date

Signature

(printed name of witness)

<u>PALMA GIOUAUWI</u> <u>Crtober 12^{TIT}, 2006</u> (printed name of witness) Date

Page 4 of 5

In witness whereof, I/We have hereunto signed my/our name on the day indicated below in the presence of the named witnesses.

Fourth Inventor:

Razvan Iordache

<u>18/10/06</u> Date

Witnesses for Fourth Inventor:

PACMA GLOVANNI (printed name of witness)

18/10/06 Date

Signature gnature

(printed name of witness)

Page 5 of 5

PATENT REEL: 018736 FRAME: 0342

RECORDED: 12/28/2006